Borough of Highlands Public Notice

Please take notice that the following Ordinance was adopted on final consideration at the meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands held on Wednesday, September 21, 2011. Copies of the Ordinance are available free of charge in the office of the Borough Clerk located at 171 Bay Avenue, Highlands, N.J. between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. Copies are also available on the Borough's website www.highlandsnj.us.

0-11-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS ORDINANCE 2-11 "FIRE DEPARTMENT" AND SPECIFICALLY 2-11.4 "MEMBERS"

All additions shown in $\underline{bold \ with \ underlines}$. The deletions are shown as $\underline{strikeovers \ in \ bold \ italics}$.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, a municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey;

SECTION 2-11.4 "MEMBERS" OF SECTION 2-11 "FIRE DEPARTMENT" IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

2-11.4 Members

Candidates for membership must not be less than 18 or more than 46 years of age (unless they have served as a volunteer firefighter previous to his/her 46th birthday), and must be of good moral character, pass a satisfactory physical examination by a designated physician, and must have been a resident of the Borough of Highlands not less than one year prior to submission of application <u>either: a resident of the Borough of Highlands or work in the Borough of Highlands, or have otherwise shown an ability or circumstances allowing the prospective member to respond to emergencies within the Borough of Highlands.</u>

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk